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2024 Labor Force

16+ 18,657 4,934 217 4.2% 27.6% 26.4%
16-24 15,566 2,930 175 5.6% 19.9% 18.8%
25-54 2,322 1,746 40 2.2% 76.9% 75.2%
55-64 282 191 1 0.5% 68.1% 67.7%
65+ 488 67 2 2.9% 14.1% 13.7%
Male Age 16+ 8,202 2,234 159 6.6% 29.2% 27.2%
Female Age 16+ 10,455 2,701 59 2.1% 26.4% 25.8%
White Age 16+ 11,486 2,877 116 3.9% 26.1% 25.0%
Black Age 16+ 2,115 801 15 1.8% 38.5% 37.9%
American Indian Age 16+ 40 13 0 0.0% 32.5% 32.5%
Asian Age 16+ 1,497 546 27 4.7% 38.3% 36.5%
Pacific Islander Age 16+ 20 6 0 0.0% 30.0% 30.0%
Other Race Age 16+ 1,273 358 41 10.3% 31.3% 28.1%
Multiple Races Age 16+ 2,224 333 18 5.1% 15.8% 15.0%
Economic Dependency Ratio
Total 291.6
Child (<16) 13.5
Working-Age (16-64) 269.6
Senior (65+) 8.5

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a
whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029. © 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Industry

Total
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities
Information
Finance/Insurance
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies
Admin/Support/Waste Management
Educational Services
Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)

Public Administration

Employed
4,934
0

0

130
122
114
793
318
43

51
104
129
600

109
985
205
173
794
162
104

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors
Latitude: 28.59951501647
Longitude: -81.213282039954

Percent US Percent  Location Quotient
100.0% 100.0%

0.0% 1.1% 0.00
0.0% 0.3% 0.00
2.6% 6.9% 0.38
2.5% 10.0% 0.25
2.3% 2.0% 1.16
16.1% 10.5% 1.53
6.5% 5.1% 1.26
0.9% 0.9% 0.97
1.0% 2.0% 0.52
2.1% 4.8% 0.44
2.6% 1.8% 1.45
12.2% 8.3% 1.47
0.0% 0.1% 0.00
2.2% 4.3% 0.51
20.0% 9.1% 2.19
4.2% 14.1% 0.29
3.5% 2.3% 1.52
16.1% 6.8% 2.37
3.3% 4.6% 0.71
2.1% 5.0% 0.42

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a

whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029.

© 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Occupation

Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services
Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance

Personal Care/Service

Employed
4,934
3,270

296
325
591
143

99
105

20
443
126
136
546
440
738

148
65
110
415
925
21
27
620
83
174

Percent

100.0%
66.3%
6.0%
6.6%
12.0%
2.9%
2.0%
2.1%
0.4%
9.0%
2.5%
2.8%
11.1%
11.1%
15.0%
0.0%
3.0%
1.3%
2.2%
8.4%
18.7%
0.4%
0.6%
12.6%
1.7%
3.5%

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors

Latitude: 28.59951501647
Longitude: -81.213282039954

US Percent

100.0%
62.6%
12.1%

6.3%
4.1%
2.4%
1.3%
1.8%
1.2%
6.2%
2.2%
6.4%
8.5%
10.1%
21.0%
0.5%
4.9%
2.9%
5.3%
7.5%
16.4%
3.3%
2.1%
5.3%
3.2%
2.6%

Location Quotient

1.06
0.50
1.05
2.92
1.21
1.54
1.18
0.34
1.45
1.16
0.43
1.30
0.88
0.71
0.00
0.61
0.45
0.42
1.12
1.14
0.13
0.26
2.37
0.53
1.36

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a

whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029.

© 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Age Group

16+

16-24

25-54

55-64

65+
Male Age 16+
Female Age 16+
White Age 16+
Black Age 16+
American Indian Age 16+
Asian Age 16+
Pacific Islander Age 16+
Other Race Age 16+

Multiple Races Age 16+

Economic Dependency

Total
Child (<16)
Working-Age (16-64)
Senior (65+)

Population

91,967
41,961
32,411
7,813
9,782
44,175
47,792
51,841
9,489
336
7,047
106
8,220
14,928

2024 Labor Force

Employed Unemployed

49,599 1,623
13,947 696
27,813 833
5,802 67
2,037 27
26,386 930
23,213 693
26,452 713
5,683 242
180 4
4,122 73
61 0
4,730 315
8,371 276

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors
Latitude: 28.59951501647
Longitude: -81.213282039954
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Unemployed Labor Force Employment-
Rate Participation Rate  Population Ratio
3.2% 55.7% 53.9%
4.8% 34.9% 33.2%
2.9% 88.4% 85.8%
1.1% 75.1% 74.3%
1.3% 21.1% 20.8%
3.4% 61.8% 59.7%
2.9% 50.0% 48.6%
2.6% 52.4% 51.0%
4.1% 62.5% 59.9%
2.2% 54.8% 53.6%
1.7% 59.5% 58.5%
0.0% 57.5% 57.5%
6.2% 61.4% 57.5%
3.2% 57.9% 56.1%

Ratio
109.2
23.8
69.8
15.6

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a

whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029.

© 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Industry Employed Percent US Percent  Location Quotient
Total 49,599 100.0% 100.0%
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing 7 0.0% 1.1% 0.01
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas 2 0.0% 0.3% 0.01
Construction 2,155 4.3% 6.9% 0.63
Manufacturing 2,612 5.3% 10.0% 0.53
Wholesale Trade 734 1.5% 2.0% 0.74
Retail Trade 6,099 12.3% 10.5% 1.17
Transportation/Warehousing 2,683 5.4% 5.1% 1.06
Utilities 471 0.9% 0.9% 1.06
Information 835 1.7% 2.0% 0.84
Finance/Insurance 1,866 3.8% 4.8% 0.78
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing 1,011 2.0% 1.8% 1.13
Professional/Scientific/Tech 6,109 12.3% 8.3% 1.48
Management of Companies 82 0.2% 0.1% 1.65
Admin/Support/Waste Management 2,619 5.3% 4.3% 1.23
Educational Services 6,579 13.3% 9.1% 1.46
Health Care/Social Assistance 4,713 9.5% 14.1% 0.67
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation 2,010 4.0% 2.3% 1.76
Accommodation/Food Services 5,710 11.5% 6.8% 1.69
Other Services (Excluding Public) 1,635 3.3% 4.6% 0.72
Public Administration 1,669 3.4% 5.0% 0.67

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a
whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029. © 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Occupation Employed Percent US Percent  Location Quotient
Total 49,599 100.0% 100.0%

White Collar 33,540 67.6% 62.6% 1.08
Management 4,846 9.8% 12.1% 0.81
Business/Financial 3,167 6.4% 6.3% 1.01
Computer/Mathematical 3,591 7.2% 4.1% 1.77
Architecture/Engineering 2,077 4.2% 2.4% 1.74
Life/Physical/Social Sciences 832 1.7% 1.3% 1.29
Community/Social Service 734 1.5% 1.8% 0.82
Legal 439 0.9% 1.2% 0.74
Education/Training/Library 3,650 7.4% 6.2% 1.19
Arts/Design/Entertainment 1,401 2.8% 2.2% 1.28
Healthcare Practitioner 2,390 4.8% 6.4% 0.75
Sales and Sales Related 4,634 9.3% 8.5% 1.10
Office/Administrative Support 5,779 9.3% 10.1% 1.15

Blue Collar 6,759 13.6% 21.0% 0.65
Farming/Fishing/Forestry 49 0.1% 0.5% 0.20
Construction/Extraction 1,567 3.2% 4.9% 0.64
Installation/Maintenance/Repair 918 1.9% 2.9% 0.64
Production 1,313 2.6% 5.3% 0.50
Transportation/Material Moving 2,912 5.9% 7.5% 0.78

Services 9,303 18.8% 16.4% 1.14
Healthcare Support 702 1.4% 3.3% 0.43
Protective Service 1,014 2.0% 2.1% 0.97
Food Preparation/Serving 3,971 8.0% 5.3% 1.51
Building Maintenance 2,092 4.2% 3.2% 1.32
Personal Care/Service 1,524 3.1% 2.6% 1.18

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a
whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029. © 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Age Group

16+

16-24

25-54

55-64

65+
Male Age 16+
Female Age 16+
White Age 16+
Black Age 16+
American Indian Age 16+
Asian Age 16+
Pacific Islander Age 16+
Other Race Age 16+

Multiple Races Age 16+

Economic Dependency

Total
Child (<16)
Working-Age (16-64)
Senior (65+)

Population

204,498
60,385
92,019
23,188
28,905
99,938

104,560

108,646
20,795

922
14,605
220
21,707
37,603

2024 Labor Force

Employed
128,366
25,388
79,387
16,701
6,889
67,771
60,594
66,100
14,559
552
9,450
144
13,379
24,181

Unemployed

4,369
1,620
2,206
440
104
2,749
1,620
1,718
536
13
261

829
1,011

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors
Latitude: 28.59951501647
Longitude: -81.213282039954
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Unemployed Labor Force Employment-
Rate Participation Rate  Population Ratio
3.3% 64.9% 62.8%
6.0% 44.7% 42.0%
2.7% 88.7% 86.3%
2.6% 73.9% 72.0%
1.5% 24.2% 23.8%
3.9% 70.6% 67.8%
2.6% 59.5% 58.0%
2.5% 62.4% 60.8%
3.6% 72.6% 70.0%
2.3% 61.3% 59.9%
2.7% 66.5% 64.7%
0.7% 65.9% 65.5%
5.8% 65.5% 61.6%
4.0% 67.0% 64.3%

Ratio
86.9
27.7
42.1
17.2

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a

whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029.

© 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Industry Employed Percent US Percent  Location Quotient
Total 128,366 100.0% 100.0%
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing 217 0.2% 1.1% 0.15
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas 51 0.0% 0.3% 0.13
Construction 6,728 5.2% 6.9% 0.76
Manufacturing 6,888 5.4% 10.0% 0.54
Wholesale Trade 2,034 1.6% 2.0% 0.79
Retail Trade 14,957 11.7% 10.5% 1.1
Transportation/Warehousing 5,722 4.5% 5.1% 0.87
Utilities 1,637 1.3% 0.9% 1.42
Information 2,335 1.8% 2.0% 0.91
Finance/Insurance 5,766 4.5% 4.8% 0.94
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing 3,260 2.5% 1.8% 1.41
Professional/Scientific/Tech 13,481 10.5% 8.3% 1.27
Management of Companies 258 0.2% 0.1% 2.01
Admin/Support/Waste Management 7,121 5.5% 4.3% 1.29
Educational Services 13,985 10.9% 9.1% 1.20
Health Care/Social Assistance 15,748 12.3% 14.1% 0.87
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation 4,694 3.7% 2.3% 1.59
Accommodation/Food Services 12,862 10.0% 6.8% 1.47
Other Services (Excluding Public) 5,273 4.1% 4.6% 0.89
Public Administration 5,348 4.2% 5.0% 0.83

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a
whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029. © 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states
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Occupation Employed Percent US Percent  Location Quotient
Total 128,366 100.0% 100.0%

White Collar 86,735 67.6% 62.6% 1.08
Management 14,002 10.9% 12.1% 0.90
Business/Financial 9,038 7.0% 6.3% 1.12
Computer/Mathematical 6,960 5.4% 4.1% 1.32
Architecture/Engineering 5,218 4.1% 2.4% 1.69
Life/Physical/Social Sciences 1,575 1.2% 1.3% 0.94
Community/Social Service 1,812 1.4% 1.8% 0.78
Legal 1,145 0.9% 1.2% 0.74
Education/Training/Library 8,580 6.7% 6.2% 1.08
Arts/Design/Entertainment 3,269 2.5% 2.2% 1.16
Healthcare Practitioner 7,904 6.2% 6.4% 0.96
Sales and Sales Related 12,179 9.5% 8.5% 1.12
Office/Administrative Support 15,053 9.5% 10.1% 1.16

Blue Collar 19,176 14.9% 21.0% 0.71
Farming/Fishing/Forestry 134 0.1% 0.5% 0.21
Construction/Extraction 4,610 3.6% 4.9% 0.73
Installation/Maintenance/Repair 2,660 2.1% 2.9% 0.71
Production 3,943 3.1% 5.3% 0.58
Transportation/Material Moving 7,829 6.1% 7.5% 0.81

Services 22,454 17.5% 16.4% 1.07
Healthcare Support 2,456 1.9% 3.3% 0.58
Protective Service 2,543 2.0% 2.1% 0.94
Food Preparation/Serving 9,074 7.1% 5.3% 1.33
Building Maintenance 4,670 3.6% 3.2% 1.14
Personal Care/Service 3,711 2.9% 2.6% 1.11

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A
value lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a
whole.

@ Source: Esri forecasts for 2024 and 2029. © 2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/esri-demographics/united-states

