1 mila

Ring: 1 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors
Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile

1 mile

Ring: 1 mile radius



		2024	Labor Force			
Age Group	Population	Employed	Unemployed	Unemployed Rate	Labor Force Participation Rate	Employment- Population Ratio
16+	18,657	4,934	217	4.2%	27.6%	26.4%
16-24	15,566	2,930	175	5.6%	19.9%	18.8%
25-54	2,322	1,746	40	2.2%	76.9%	75.2%
55-64	282	191	1	0.5%	68.1%	67.7%
65+	488	67	2	2.9%	14.1%	13.7%
Male Age 16+	8,202	2,234	159	6.6%	29.2%	27.2%
Female Age 16+	10,455	2,701	59	2.1%	26.4%	25.8%
White Age 16+	11,486	2,877	116	3.9%	26.1%	25.0%
Black Age 16+	2,115	801	15	1.8%	38.5%	37.9%
American Indian Age 16+	40	13	0	0.0%	32.5%	32.5%
Asian Age 16+	1,497	546	27	4.7%	38.3%	36.5%
Pacific Islander Age 16+	20	6	0	0.0%	30.0%	30.0%
Other Race Age 16+	1,273	358	41	10.3%	31.3%	28.1%
Multiple Races Age 16+	2,224	333	18	5.1%	15.8%	15.0%

Economic Dependency	Ratio
Total	291.6
Child (<16)	13.5
Working-Age (16-64)	269.6
Senior (65+)	8.5



Ring: 1 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile 1 mile | Ring: 1 mile radius

Industry	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotient
Total	4,934	100.0%	100.0%	-
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing	0	0.0%	1.1%	0.00
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas	0	0.0%	0.3%	0.00
Construction	130	2.6%	6.9%	0.38
Manufacturing	122	2.5%	10.0%	0.25
Wholesale Trade	114	2.3%	2.0%	1.16
Retail Trade	793	16.1%	10.5%	1.53
Transportation/Warehousing	318	6.5%	5.1%	1.26
Utilities	43	0.9%	0.9%	0.97
Information	51	1.0%	2.0%	0.52
Finance/Insurance	104	2.1%	4.8%	0.44
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing	129	2.6%	1.8%	1.45
Professional/Scientific/Tech	600	12.2%	8.3%	1.47
Management of Companies	0	0.0%	0.1%	0.00
Admin/Support/Waste Management	109	2.2%	4.3%	0.51
Educational Services	985	20.0%	9.1%	2.19
Health Care/Social Assistance	205	4.2%	14.1%	0.29
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation	173	3.5%	2.3%	1.52
Accommodation/Food Services	794	16.1%	6.8%	2.37
Other Services (Excluding Public)	162	3.3%	4.6%	0.71
Public Administration	104	2.1%	5.0%	0.42



Ring: 1 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile 1 mile | Ring: 1 mile radius

Occupation	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotient
-otal	4,934	100.0%	100.0%	-
White Collar	3,270	66.3%	62.6%	1.06
Management	296	6.0%	12.1%	0.50
Business/Financial	325	6.6%	6.3%	1.05
Computer/Mathematical	591	12.0%	4.1%	2.92
Architecture/Engineering	143	2.9%	2.4%	1.21
Life/Physical/Social Sciences	99	2.0%	1.3%	1.54
Community/Social Service	105	2.1%	1.8%	1.18
Legal	20	0.4%	1.2%	0.34
Education/Training/Library	443	9.0%	6.2%	1.45
Arts/Design/Entertainment	126	2.5%	2.2%	1.10
Healthcare Practitioner	136	2.8%	6.4%	0.43
Sales and Sales Related	546	11.1%	8.5%	1.30
Office/Administrative Support	440	11.1%	10.1%	0.88
Blue Collar	738	15.0%	21.0%	0.7
Farming/Fishing/Forestry	0	0.0%	0.5%	0.00
Construction/Extraction	148	3.0%	4.9%	0.6
Installation/Maintenance/Repair	65	1.3%	2.9%	0.4
Production	110	2.2%	5.3%	0.42
Transportation/Material Moving	415	8.4%	7.5%	1.12
Services	925	18.7%	16.4%	1.14
Healthcare Support	21	0.4%	3.3%	0.13
Protective Service	27	0.6%	2.1%	0.20
Food Preparation/Serving	620	12.6%	5.3%	2.3
Building Maintenance	83	1.7%	3.2%	0.5
Personal Care/Service	174	3.5%	2.6%	1.3



3 miles

Ring: 3 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors
Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile

3 miles

Ring: 3 mile radius



		2024	Labor Force			
Age Group	Population	Employed	Unemployed	Unemployed Rate	Labor Force Participation Rate	Employment- Population Ratio
16+	91,967	49,599	1,623	3.2%	55.7%	53.9%
16-24	41,961	13,947	696	4.8%	34.9%	33.2%
25-54	32,411	27,813	833	2.9%	88.4%	85.8%
55-64	7,813	5,802	67	1.1%	75.1%	74.3%
65+	9,782	2,037	27	1.3%	21.1%	20.8%
Male Age 16+	44,175	26,386	930	3.4%	61.8%	59.7%
Female Age 16+	47,792	23,213	693	2.9%	50.0%	48.6%
White Age 16+	51,841	26,452	713	2.6%	52.4%	51.0%
Black Age 16+	9,489	5,683	242	4.1%	62.5%	59.9%
American Indian Age 16+	336	180	4	2.2%	54.8%	53.6%
Asian Age 16+	7,047	4,122	73	1.7%	59.5%	58.5%
Pacific Islander Age 16+	106	61	0	0.0%	57.5%	57.5%
Other Race Age 16+	8,220	4,730	315	6.2%	61.4%	57.5%
Multiple Races Age 16+	14,928	8,371	276	3.2%	57.9%	56.1%

Economic Dependency	Ratio
Total	109.2
Child (<16)	23.8
Working-Age (16-64)	69.8
Senior (65+)	15.6



3 miles

Ring: 3 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile 3 miles | Ring: 3 mile radius

Industry	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotient
Total	49,599	100.0%	100.0%	-
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing	7	0.0%	1.1%	0.01
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas	2	0.0%	0.3%	0.01
Construction	2,155	4.3%	6.9%	0.63
Manufacturing	2,612	5.3%	10.0%	0.53
Wholesale Trade	734	1.5%	2.0%	0.74
Retail Trade	6,099	12.3%	10.5%	1.17
Transportation/Warehousing	2,683	5.4%	5.1%	1.06
Utilities	471	0.9%	0.9%	1.06
Information	835	1.7%	2.0%	0.84
Finance/Insurance	1,866	3.8%	4.8%	0.78
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing	1,011	2.0%	1.8%	1.13
Professional/Scientific/Tech	6,109	12.3%	8.3%	1.48
Management of Companies	82	0.2%	0.1%	1.65
Admin/Support/Waste Management	2,619	5.3%	4.3%	1.23
Educational Services	6,579	13.3%	9.1%	1.46
Health Care/Social Assistance	4,713	9.5%	14.1%	0.67
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation	2,010	4.0%	2.3%	1.76
Accommodation/Food Services	5,710	11.5%	6.8%	1.69
Other Services (Excluding Public)	1,635	3.3%	4.6%	0.72
Public Administration	1,669	3.4%	5.0%	0.67



3 miles

Ring: 3 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile 3 miles | Ring: 3 mile radius

Occupation	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotien
Total Total	49,599	100.0%	100.0%	
White Collar	33,540	67.6%	62.6%	1.08
Management	4,846	9.8%	12.1%	0.8
Business/Financial	3,167	6.4%	6.3%	1.0
Computer/Mathematical	3,591	7.2%	4.1%	1.7
Architecture/Engineering	2,077	4.2%	2.4%	1.7
Life/Physical/Social Sciences	832	1.7%	1.3%	1.2
Community/Social Service	734	1.5%	1.8%	0.8
Legal	439	0.9%	1.2%	0.7
Education/Training/Library	3,650	7.4%	6.2%	1.1
Arts/Design/Entertainment	1,401	2.8%	2.2%	1.2
Healthcare Practitioner	2,390	4.8%	6.4%	0.7
Sales and Sales Related	4,634	9.3%	8.5%	1.1
Office/Administrative Support	5,779	9.3%	10.1%	1.1
Blue Collar	6,759	13.6%	21.0%	0.6
Farming/Fishing/Forestry	49	0.1%	0.5%	0.2
Construction/Extraction	1,567	3.2%	4.9%	0.6
Installation/Maintenance/Repair	918	1.9%	2.9%	0.6
Production	1,313	2.6%	5.3%	0.5
Transportation/Material Moving	2,912	5.9%	7.5%	0.7
Services	9,303	18.8%	16.4%	1.1
Healthcare Support	702	1.4%	3.3%	0.4
Protective Service	1,014	2.0%	2.1%	0.9
Food Preparation/Serving	3,971	8.0%	5.3%	1.5
Building Maintenance	2,092	4.2%	3.2%	1.3
Personal Care/Service	1,524	3.1%	2.6%	1.1



5 miles

Ring: 5 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors
Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile

5 miles

Ring: 5 mile radius



	2024 Labor Force							
Age Group	Population	Employed	Unemployed	Unemployed Rate	Labor Force Participation Rate	Employment- Population Ratio		
16+	204,498	128,366	4,369	3.3%	64.9%	62.8%		
16-24	60,385	25,388	1,620	6.0%	44.7%	42.0%		
25-54	92,019	79,387	2,206	2.7%	88.7%	86.3%		
55-64	23,188	16,701	440	2.6%	73.9%	72.0%		
65+	28,905	6,889	104	1.5%	24.2%	23.8%		
Male Age 16+	99,938	67,771	2,749	3.9%	70.6%	67.8%		
Female Age 16+	104,560	60,594	1,620	2.6%	59.5%	58.0%		
White Age 16+	108,646	66,100	1,718	2.5%	62.4%	60.8%		
Black Age 16+	20,795	14,559	536	3.6%	72.6%	70.0%		
American Indian Age 16+	922	552	13	2.3%	61.3%	59.9%		
Asian Age 16+	14,605	9,450	261	2.7%	66.5%	64.7%		
Pacific Islander Age 16+	220	144	1	0.7%	65.9%	65.5%		
Other Race Age 16+	21,707	13,379	829	5.8%	65.5%	61.6%		
Multiple Races Age 16+	37,603	24,181	1,011	4.0%	67.0%	64.3%		

Economic Dependency	Ratio
Total	86.9
Child (<16)	27.7
Working-Age (16-64)	42.1
Senior (65+)	17.2



5 miles

Ring: 5 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile 5 miles | Ring: 5 mile radius

ndustry	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotient
·				zocation Caotient
Fotal	128,366	100.0%	100.0%	-
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing	217	0.2%	1.1%	0.15
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas	51	0.0%	0.3%	0.13
Construction	6,728	5.2%	6.9%	0.76
Manufacturing	6,888	5.4%	10.0%	0.54
Wholesale Trade	2,034	1.6%	2.0%	0.79
Retail Trade	14,957	11.7%	10.5%	1.11
Transportation/Warehousing	5,722	4.5%	5.1%	0.87
Utilities	1,637	1.3%	0.9%	1.42
Information	2,335	1.8%	2.0%	0.91
Finance/Insurance	5,766	4.5%	4.8%	0.94
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing	3,260	2.5%	1.8%	1.41
Professional/Scientific/Tech	13,481	10.5%	8.3%	1.27
Management of Companies	258	0.2%	0.1%	2.01
Admin/Support/Waste Management	7,121	5.5%	4.3%	1.29
Educational Services	13,985	10.9%	9.1%	1.20
Health Care/Social Assistance	15,748	12.3%	14.1%	0.87
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation	4,694	3.7%	2.3%	1.59
Accommodation/Food Services	12,862	10.0%	6.8%	1.47
Other Services (Excluding Public)	5,273	4.1%	4.6%	0.89
Public Administration	5,348	4.2%	5.0%	0.83



5 miles

Ring: 5 mile radius

Prepared by Anderson Commercial Advisors Latitude: 28.59951501647

Longitude: -81.213282039954

Civilian Labor Force Profile 5 miles | Ring: 5 mile radius

Occupation	Employed	Percent	US Percent	Location Quotien
Total	128,366	100.0%	100.0%	
White Collar	86,735	67.6%	62.6%	1.08
Management	14,002	10.9%	12.1%	0.9
Business/Financial	9,038	7.0%	6.3%	1.1
Computer/Mathematical	6,960	5.4%	4.1%	1.3
Architecture/Engineering	5,218	4.1%	2.4%	1.6
Life/Physical/Social Sciences	1,575	1.2%	1.3%	0.9
Community/Social Service	1,812	1.4%	1.8%	0.7
Legal	1,145	0.9%	1.2%	0.7
Education/Training/Library	8,580	6.7%	6.2%	1.0
Arts/Design/Entertainment	3,269	2.5%	2.2%	1.1
Healthcare Practitioner	7,904	6.2%	6.4%	0.9
Sales and Sales Related	12,179	9.5%	8.5%	1.1
Office/Administrative Support	15,053	9.5%	10.1%	1.1
Blue Collar	19,176	14.9%	21.0%	0.7
Farming/Fishing/Forestry	134	0.1%	0.5%	0.2
Construction/Extraction	4,610	3.6%	4.9%	0.7
Installation/Maintenance/Repair	2,660	2.1%	2.9%	0.7
Production	3,943	3.1%	5.3%	0.5
Transportation/Material Moving	7,829	6.1%	7.5%	0.8
Services	22,454	17.5%	16.4%	1.0
Healthcare Support	2,456	1.9%	3.3%	0.5
Protective Service	2,543	2.0%	2.1%	0.9
Food Preparation/Serving	9,074	7.1%	5.3%	1.3
Building Maintenance	4,670	3.6%	3.2%	1.1
Personal Care/Service	3,711	2.9%	2.6%	1.1